Remittance Dates:

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b)(i) of the Servicing Agreement)

11/01/2025 - 11/30/2025

SWEPCO STORM RECOVERY FUNDING LLC

Southwestern Electric Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the Storm Recovery Property Servicing Agreement dated as of December 18, 2024 (the "Servicing Agreement") between

between Southwestern Electric Power Company, as Servicer, and SWEPCO Storm Recovery Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

November - 2025
Nov-01-2025 to Nov-30-2025

a. Storm Recovery
Charges in Effect

Collection Period:
Remittance Dates:

Customer Class

Commercial/Small Industrial 6.5529%
Lighting 7.5469%
Municipal 8.7422%
Residential 8.2112%
Transmission 1.0707%
Total
Collection Period: November - 2025
Customer Class d. Estimated

SRC Collections
Received Total

Commercial/Small Industrial 1,040,134.27
Lighting 76,093.62
Municipal 38,426.05
Residential 1,475,135.74
Transmission 8,606.70

Total $2,638,396.38

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

b. Billed SRCs c. Estimated SRC Collections
Received
1,016,535.18 1,040,134.27
78,326.73 76,093.62
36,754.30 38,426.05
1,071,736.37 1,475,135.74
8,583.05 8,606.70

$2,211,935.63

e. Actual SRC
Collections
Received

1,023,784.88
19,409.81
40,585.00
1,364,349.78
8,400.04
$2,456,529.51

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Servicing Agreement.

$2,638,396.38

f. Remittance
Shortfall for

immediately Prior
Collection Period

g. Excess
Remittance for

immediately Prior
Collection Period

0.00 16,349.39

0.00 56,683.81
2,158.95 0.00
0.00 110,785.96

0.00 206.66
$2,158.95 $184,025.82

$2,638,396.38
$2,456,529.51
$0.00
$181,866.87

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the day of 25th December, 2025.

SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, as Servicer
Signed by: i
[{ i e 12/18/2025 | 2:55 PM EST
By . Cb11>77RFQ’-'1'%(‘1460

Name: Marc B Hunter

Title:
Asst Treasurer




		2025-12-18T12:22:20-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




