

***Monthly Servicer's Certificate***

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b)(i) of the Servicing Agreement)

**SWEPCO STORM RECOVERY FUNDING LLC****Southwestern Electric Power Company, as Servicer**

Pursuant to the Storm Recovery Property Servicing Agreement dated as of December 18, 2024 (the "Servicing Agreement") between between Southwestern Electric Power Company, as Servicer, and SWEPCO Storm Recovery Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: November - 2025

Remittance Dates: Nov-01-2025 to Nov-30-2025

Customer Class	a. Storm Recovery Charges in Effect	b. Billed SRCs	c. Estimated SRC Collections Received
Commercial/Small Industrial	6.5529%	1,016,535.18	1,040,134.27
Lighting	7.5469%	78,326.73	76,093.62
Municipal	8.7422%	36,754.30	38,426.05
Residential	8.2112%	1,071,736.37	1,475,135.74
Transmission	1.0707%	8,583.05	8,606.70
Total		<b>\$2,211,935.63</b>	<b>\$2,638,396.38</b>

Collection Period: November - 2025

Customer Class	d. Estimated SRC Collections Received Total	e. Actual SRC Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for immediately Prior Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for immediately Prior Collection Period
Commercial/Small Industrial	1,040,134.27	1,023,784.88	0.00	16,349.39
Lighting	76,093.62	19,409.81	0.00	56,683.81
Municipal	38,426.05	40,585.00	2,158.95	0.00
Residential	1,475,135.74	1,364,349.78	0.00	110,785.96
Transmission	8,606.70	8,400.04	0.00	206.66
Total	<b>\$2,638,396.38</b>	<b>\$2,456,529.51</b>	<b>\$2,158.95</b>	<b>\$184,025.82</b>

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c): \$2,638,396.38

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g): \$2,456,529.51

j. If (i&gt;h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount: \$0.00

k. If (h&gt;i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount: \$181,866.87

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the day of 25th December, 2025.

SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

Signed by:



12/18/2025 | 2:55 PM EST

By \_\_\_\_\_

C1172BE953C1460...

Name: Marc B Hunter

Title:

Asst Treasurer